King F Petrol Comp	King Fahd University of Petroleum & Minerals Computer Engineering Dept				
COE 540	) – Computer Networks				
Term 11	Term 112				
Dr. Ashr	Dr. Ashraf S. Hasan Mahmoud				
Rm 22-4	Rm 22-420				
Ext. 172	Ext. 1724				
Email: a	Email: ashraf@kfupm.edu.sa				
4/7/2012	Dr. Ashraf S. Hasan Mahmoud	1			

































































Fast Ethernet						
<ul> <li>IEEE802.3u (June 1995) – amendment to the existing IEEE802.3</li> <li>Identical frame format and procedural rules to 10 Mb/s Ethernet</li> <li>100BaseTX         <ul> <li>Uses 4B/5B encoding – 125 MHz signal to provide 100 Mb/s</li> <li>Full duplex – can send 100 Mb/s on one twisted pair and receive at 100 Mb/s on another pair</li> </ul> </li> <li>100BaseFX – two strands of multimode fiber (one per direction)</li> <li>Supports switches and hubs</li> </ul>						
Namo	Cable	Max. segment	Advantages			
Name		100				
100Base-T4	Twisted pair	100 m	Uses category 3 UTP			
100Base-T4 100Base-TX	Twisted pair Twisted pair	100 m 100 m	Uses category 3 UTP Full duplex at 100 Mbps (Cat 5 UTP)			
100Base-T4 100Base-TX 100Base-FX	Twisted pair Twisted pair Fiber optics	100 m 100 m 2000 m	Uses category 3 UTP Full duplex at 100 Mbps (Cat 5 UTP) Full duplex at 100 Mbps; long runs			

<ul> <li>Two MAC extensions: (1) carrier extension and (2) frame bursting</li> <li>8B/10B</li> <li>Jumbo frames</li> </ul>					
Name	Cable	Max. segment	Advantages		
Name	Cable	Max. segment	Advantages		
1000Base-SX	Fiber optics		Multimode fiber (50, 62.5 microns)		
Name	Cable	<b>Max. segment</b>	Advantages		
1000Base-SX	Fiber optics	550 m	Multimode fiber (50, 62.5 microns)		
1000Base-LX	Fiber optics	5000 m	Single (10 μ) or multimode (50, 62.5 μ		
Name	Cable	<b>Max. segment</b>	Advantages		
1000Base-SX	Fiber optics	550 m	Multimode fiber (50, 62.5 microns)		
1000Base-LX	Fiber optics	5000 m	Single (10 μ) or multimode (50, 62.5 μ		
1000Base-CX	2 Pairs of STP	25 m	Shielded twisted pair		

10 Gigabit Ethernet						
<ul> <li>Full duplex mode only</li> <li>CSMA/CD is not part of the design</li> <li>Fiber options: 64B/66B code</li> <li>10GBase-CX4: 4 pairs of twinaxial copper wiring – each pair 8B/10B coding provides 3.125 Gsymbol/sec</li> <li>10GBase-T: 800 Msymbols/sec (16 different voltage levels) – LDPC coding</li> </ul>						
Name	Cable	Max. segment	Advantages			
10GBase-SR	Fiber optics	Up to 300 m	Multimode fiber (0.85µ)			
10GBase-LR	Fiber optics	10 km	Single-mode fiber (1.3µ)			
10GBase-ER	Fiber optics	40 km	Single-mode fiber (1.5µ)			
10GBase-CX4	4 Pairs of twinax	15 m	Twinaxial copper			
10GBase-T	4 Pairs of UTP	100 m	Category 6a UTP			
4/7/2012 <b>10 Gigabit Ethernet cabling</b> Dr. Ashraf S. Hasan Mahmoud 36						











